## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewBasis Partners LLC		106/30/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NewBasis Central, L.P.	
Street Address:	1900 Rilling Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78214	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2784605	THE GREEN LINE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)778-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 778-2127

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Parna A. Mehrbani

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119811.26
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Parna A. Mehrbani
Signature:	/Parna Mehrbani/
Date:	11/20/2006

TRADEMARK

900063045 REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0470

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment 2#page1.tif source=TM Assignment 2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0471

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Andrew H. Pontious, Esq. Collette & Erickson LLP 555 California Street, 43rd Floor San Francisco, California 94104

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NewBasis Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under those certain United States and foreign trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks") and those certain United States and foreign patents and patent applications (the "Patents") as set forth on Attachment I;

WHEREAS, NewBasis Central, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks together with the rights to any associated goodwill and the Patents within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States (the "Intellectual Property") and ASSIGNOR, the sole limited partner of and holder of a 99% interest in NewBasis Central, L.P., is desirous of formally assigning such Intellectual Property to NewBasis Central, L.P. as a contribution to the capital of NewBasis Central, L.P.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has contributed as capital, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby contribute as capital, assign and transfer unto NewBasis Central, L.P., ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by NewBasis Central, L.P. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which the Intellectual Property may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR as if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its hand to be subscribed hereto this 30th day of June, 2004.

> NewBasis Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

> > Karl M. Stockbridge, Manager

Ervc 1.94

assignment-trademark-patent-newbasis partners 062504.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0472

# ATTACHMENT I (as amended) Trademarks and Patents

Trademark	Country	Registration/Application No.
QUIKSET	United States	Reg. No. 2,117,199
QUIKSET (Stylized)	United States	Reg. No. 882,687
Q (Stylized)	Mexico	Reg. No. 554,911
QUIKSET	Mexico	Reg. No. 573,347
QUIKSET	Mexico	Reg. No. 619,123
QUIKSET	Argentina	Reg. No. 1,772,464
QUIKSET	Argentina	Reg. No. 1,772,465
QUIKSET	Canada	Reg. No. 517,287
QUIKSET	Chile	Reg. No. 512,001
QUIKSET	Chile	Reg. No. 512,002
QUIKSET	Peru	Reg. No. 54,425
QUIKSET	Peru	Reg. No. 54,426
QUIKCLASS	United States	Reg. No. 2,314,915
THE GREEN LINE	United States	Reg. No. 2,784,605
THE GREEN LINE	Argentina	Reg. No. 1,898,773
THE GREEN LINE	Argentina	Reg. No. 1,898,774
THE GREEN LINE	Brazil	Appl. No. 824097432
THE GREEN LINE	Brazil	Appl. No. 824097424
THE GREEN LINE	Chile	Reg. No. 623,238
THE GREEN LINE	Mexico	Reg. No. 741,194
THE GREEN LINE	Mexico	Appl. No. 499,098
THE UNIVERSAL BOX	United States	Reg. No. 2,753,855
FMH-CEV 2000	United States	Reg. No. 2,164,197
ASSOCIATED CONCRETE	United States	Unregistered
PRODUCTS		_
DEKALB	United States	Unregistered
Patents	Country	Registration/Application No.
Highway Barrier With Level	United States	Reg. No. 4,641,993
Internal Ducts and		
Construction Method		
Industrial Vault	United States	Reg. No. 6,401,400
Industrial Vault	European Patent Office	Appl. No. 01918446.4 (based
		on PCT/US01/04700)
Industrial Vault	Mexico	Appl. No. PA/a/2002/008918

**RECORDED: 11/20/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0473